RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2010 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-101850

SUB 12/16/10

Tariff No. 12 2nd Revised Page No. 29
Company Name/Permit Number:  Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal
Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup
Service Area: Grays Harbor County
Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)
First Pickup $ 3249 (A)|$ 4583 (A)$ 5572 (A)[$ 7498 (A)[$ 9288 (A)|$14343 (A)| $ 173.68 (A)
Each Additional Pickup $ 1831 (Af$ 2511 (Af$ 3364 (A)$ 4853 (A)|$ 6054 (A)|$ 8538 (A)|S 105.30 (A)
Special Pickups $ 2837 (A $ 4019 (A $ 5170 (A)[$ 69.33 (A)|$ 9137 (A)[$118.71 (A)| S 156.84 (A)
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $ 4580 (A $ 4580 (A $ 4580 (A)$ 5450 (A)|$ 5450 (A)|[$ 5450 (A)|$ 54.50 (A)
Pickup Rate $ 28.37 (A $ 40.19 (A $ 5170 (A)[$ 69.33 (A)|$ 9137 (A)[$118.71 (A)| S 156.84 (A)
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 049 (A)$ 060 (A))$ 060 (A)$ 093 (A)|$ 109 Af$ 164 A]S 1.91 (A)
Rent Per Month
Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Unlocking, Unlatching $2.00(N) per occurrence

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: November 15, 2010 Effective Date:

January 1, 2011
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Item 245 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Service Area: Grays Harbor County

Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)
Includes Commercial Can Service
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 32-gallon 65 Gal 95 Gal
can or unit Toter** Toter**
First five grouped together $ 303 (A|$ 627 (A]|$ 902 (A
Over 5 units grouped together $ 281 (A|$ 627 (A]|$ 9.02 (A
Single cans not grouped $ 3.03 (A
Minimum Monthly charge $ 13.81 (A)
Special Pickups: **company provided
One Unit $ 12.36 (A)
Each Additional Unit $ 450 (A

Notel:

Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a

particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Unlocking, Unlatching $2.00(N) per occurrence
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RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2010 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-101850
SUB 12/16/10

Tariff No. 12 1st Revised Page No. 31

Company Name/Permit Number:  Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal

Item 260 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: Grays Harbor County

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $125.00 (A)] $140.00 (A)| $148.00 (A)]| $148.00 (A)
First Pickup $265.00 (A)] $282.00 (A)| $314.00 (A)]| $348.00 (A)
Each Additional Pickup $140.00 (A)] $142.00 (A)]| $166.00 (A)]| $200.00 (A)
Special Pickups $ $ $ $
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $139.20 (A)] $139.20 (A)]| $139.20 (A)]| $139.20 (A)
Pickup Rate $146.00 (A)| $160.00 (A)| $180.50 (A)| $228.40 (A)
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 775 (A)|$ 830 (A)]|$ 955 (A)|$ 1075 (A)
Rent Per Month

Notel: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $3.65(A) per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service:
(a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(b) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
(c) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):
Lids: $19.60(A) per Month

Unlocking, Unlatching $2.00(N) per occurrence

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: November 15, 2010 Effective Date: January 1, 2011
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RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2010 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-101850

SUB 12/16/10

Tariff No. 12 0 Revised Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number:  Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal
Item 265 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Customer owned container)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup
Service Area: Grays Harbor County
Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)
First Pickup $ 141.00 (N)
Each Additional Pickup $ 141.00 (N)
Special Pickups $ $ $ $
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery
Pickup Rate
Rent Per Calendar Day
Rent Per Month
Notel: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $3.65(N) per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.
Note 3: Permanent Service:
(a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(b) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
(c) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):
Unlocking, Unlatching $2.00(N) per occurrence
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox
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RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2010 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-101850
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Company Name/Permit Number:
Registered Trade Name(s)

1st Revised Page No. 33

Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal

Service Area: Grays Harbor County

Item 275 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return

Compacted Material (Customer-owned drop box)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 15 Yard 20 Yard 24 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup $ 230.00 (Al $ 240.00 (A)| $ 248.00 (A)| $ 257.00 (A) $ 298.00 (A)
Special Pickups $ 230.00 (A]$ 240.00 (A)| $ 248.00 (A)| $ 257.00 (A) $ 298.00 (A)
Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $
Notel: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Note 2:

Note 3:

Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $3.65(A) per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Permanent Service: is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Unlocking, Unlatching $2.00(N) per occurrence
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